INDIA

www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 16167/2016 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 02/02/2016 IN RFA NO. 520/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURNAM SINGH SIDHU PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 11/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

> Mr. Rajinder Goyal, Adv. Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and

perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

[VINOD LAKHINA] COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI] COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by VINOD LAKHINA Date: 2016.07.11 16:22:07 IST Reason: