SECTION IVB Listed on 21.04.2017 Court No.4

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.32 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 11760 OF 2017

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned judgment/order)

Hardeep Singh

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Territory Chandigarh

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Mr. S.L. Aneja, Advocate on 27.02.2017 against the Judgment and Order dated 30.11.2016 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at RFA No. 3696/2016 Chandigarh in along with application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned judgment/order.

It. is further submitted that SLP (C) No.16167/2016 Entitled GURNAM SINGH SIDHU UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH arising out of relied upon Judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.07.2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue of notice. The said SLP is pending after notice (Copy of order dated 11.07.2016 is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that SLP (C) No.22903-22910/2016 @ CC No. 13822-13829/2016 Entitled UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH vs RAHUL INDER SINGH AND ORS. ETC. ETC. arising out of relied upon Judgment was dismissed on 29.07.2016 by Hon'ble Court (Copy of order dated 29.07.2016 is enclosed herewith). (Main Matter SC 22894/2016).

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. S.L. Aneja, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip/chetan