v.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16167/2016

GURNAM SINGH SIDHU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Last and final opportunity is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

List again on 27.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar