www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.co

ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).16167/2016

GURNAM SINGH SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

Respondent(s)

(D.No.14326/2017 has been linked with D.No.18651/2016 arising out of common order.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20512-20515/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21786-21797/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.68684/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 21785/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.70236/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 24147-24148/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.80869/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 24150-24151/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.79004/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 28323-28328/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.88099/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.88104/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA

No.88095/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA

No.88105/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.88101/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 08-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos. 16167/2016 & 21786-21797/2017

These are complete category matters.

....2

Item No. 9

SLP(C) Nos. 20512-20515/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners for taking fresh steps for service of the sole respondent within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

: 2 :

SLP(C) No. 21785/2017

Await orders of the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

SLP(C) Nos. 24147-24148/2017 and 24150-24151/2017

Ed. Counsel appearing for the sole respondent seeks time to file vakalatnama for the sole respondent. He further submits that a complete set of pleadings be supplied to him and is adopting the same counter affidavit which is filed in the main matter, i.e., SLP(C) No. 16167/2016. Ld. Counsel for the petitioners to serve a complete set of pleadings to him within a week with a proof of service to the registry. Four weeks' time is granted for filing the vakalatnama.

SLP(C) Nos. 28323-28328/2017

Await service/track report in respect of sole respondent.

List again on 11th of January, 2018.

RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY
Registrar